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'pmr;o&:'on ZONING RE-CI 'SIFICATION i
AND/DR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ,,,r'

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
ERNEST J. HARTIG and
¥ ¥ we, DOR ~..legal owner 2. of the property situate in
County and which is described In the deseription and plat attached hereto and made a
hereby vetition (%) that the zoning status of the hereln described property be re-classified,
= L gen
N -&-H
r©n

2/

mae
2-8

1, To cllow spartment construction ss proposed on tha pla
attached hereto.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exceplion, under the said Zoring Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the berein Cescribed prog. 11y, for.

Property s to be posted and advertise.l 3 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<class.cation and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting. etc., upon Gling of this petition, avd further agive to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictins of Baltmore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

A
/

Hchor Gl dlin
= )

/r».aal

Adargye 308 ROARETHIRT, 1908
ORDERED By The Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimote County, this. 10t i

1965, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, thit property be posted, and that the publie hearing be had before the Zoning
Comunissioner of Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

11.000'clock

of Baltimore County.
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

from an R-6 zone to an R-A zone

‘ON REMAND FROM THE

SE corner Old Court Read and {3 CIRCUIT COURT

Corlson Lane,
| 2nd Distrlct : FOR
| EmestV, Hartig,

Petitivner-Appellant 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY
I ¢ AT LAW

t Misc. 8/238/3822
| : Zoning File #66-180-R
TR R G T R
ORUER

In regard fo the above coptioned case, the Board hos received notification
from counsel for the petitioner-oppellant that his client is no longer o party in inturest in
| the property and the questions bafore the Boord ure moot.
The appeal in this case is, therefore, dismissed and the Board's file will
be closed.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

May 18, 1971

Date:

o auch v
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vs : CIROUIL COURT:
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AND
7 PALTIMORE COUNTY
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DAVID NACHMAN
(tatervences and Protostants) B

Mico. Dkt, 7/380/3025
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and couth. Both sides oI Liany Road for & considersble distanca nos

556 Znotp with a dezth southarly of about 700 &
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wtlltzed 35 2 Class A hospital, & uso sutherized un
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nco. Beoyoad the hospital propesty pace

w20 and ot e

of tha snbjoct s an arca zoned fur spartne

4 for commercial pu

Liberty an arcs zenal and

tho subject zwoperty on Old Goust Rond and cxzending both east and wast of the

M- Ros & o oy

tegm ZONING FILE NO. 68-180-R

ERNEST V, HARTTG 2 IN THE CIRGUIT COURT
vs 1 FOR BALTIMORE COULITY
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS :

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

&

i]
-MEMORAND UM OPINION AND ORDER
The Fetitioners {n this case have requested that thels prop=
erty bo reclasstiled from R-6 zoning to an RA zuna. The record ndicaten
that they herstofore filed & eimilar potiticn which was dened by the Doard
©of Appeals by its Order dated May 28, 1964. ond which declsion was affimed
by the Circuit Court for Baltimaro County.

However, the original psiition was based solely en emror in
original zoning s established oy tha Comprobensive Zouing Mop. This was
nocesgarily o because Ssction 500. 3b precluded any raclassification of
proporty based on the ground of change in tho character of the neighborhood
(Boe Soction 500.3b). Binca the ssuo of change wos not befer.s the Board

in tho hearing o~ tha original patition, it must foliow that f1a doctring of roa
Judicata as to this issue doas not epply to the present potition and in

tis case the Joard shuuld hava considered any changes in tha nelghborhood
from the dato of the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map and not ro~
strict 15 {indings to changes which occurred solely from and after §tg Order
of May 28, 1964.

It 13 obvious from tho entiro opinion of the Board in this case
that 1t considered only changes in the nelghborhood since its Order of kfay 28,
1964, and tho concluding paragraph of fis Opinion states:

“Tha Board cannot find from the record that sufficlont
changos hava taken plane {n tho noighborhood since

May of 1964 to justify the requosted reclassilication,
Therafore the petition will bs dented.*

3 from & declsion of tha County

t Mizc. §3822, Docket 8, Folio 233
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It 16, theretoro, thia ¥

day of Decembar, 1967,
ORDERED by the Circuit Coust for Baltimora Couaty thut thls cesa ba
ramaaded to the Board of Appeals for turther proceedinga coneistont with

the provisi~na of this Memorandum Opinlsn.

LESTER L. BARRETT

Jedgo




ERNEST V, HARTIG Ye6-180-R
SE corner Old Court Road & Corhion Lane 2nd District
Reclassifical W
eclassificaiion from R-6 to R-A 6.00% Acres PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION . N THE
FAOM R=3 ZONE TO R=A ZONE .
T — SOUTHEAST CORER OLO COURT AUAD ST Cooy
.
FOR

May 4 Reclossification DENIED by £.Z.C.
June 3 Order of Appeal to C. B. af A,
Aug. 24, 1967 Reclouification DENIED by County Boord of Appaals
g S 2 Order of Appeal to Circuit Court Filed
Williom D. Wells, Esq., Attorney for Petitioner (Fiie £3822)
% Dec. 5 Cme ne!.-ndcd 1o the Boord by Judge Barretr for further
4 proceedings consistent with Opinion (o Cet 3.0)
May 18, 1971 Order of the Boord: “. . . _the Board hos received
¢ ( nat| tion from counsel for the petitioner-oppellant
that his client is no longer o party in interest in the
property and the questions befare the Board are moot.. .*
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION s IN THE
from on P-4 zons to an R-A zone
SE cornar Old Court Rood ond ' CIRCUIT COURT
Corlson Lane
2nd Distlct ' FoR
Ernest V. Hortig,
Petitioner-Appollant : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zoning File No. 66-180-R ' AT LAW
f Mise. DocketNa.___ 8
: Folio Ne.. 238
© Pt 3822
Prrzr ottt

10 THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come Walter A, Baiter, Jr. and John A. Miller, constituting the
County Iu-ddlpp-d-d'dﬂm(mlw,wmm-uhﬂncmunlm
directed ogainst them in this case, heruwith retum the court fils and odditlonal record of
procesdings hod In the above entitled matter:

No, 85-130-R

Dece 4, 1967 Cose Remanded o the Board by Judge L. Barrett for further proceedings
consistent with Opinion

May 18, 1971  Order of the Brord: ™. . . + the Board hes recalved notification from
coursel for the patitioner-oppellant that his client la no langer o porty
in intarest In the property and the questions before the Boord ara moot.
The appeal in this cove 1s, therebare, dlsmisse’ ond the Boor s file
will be closed.”

LR} Record of procsedings filed in the Clreult Court for Boltimora County
(Copy of Boord's Order and Court File)

Respectiully wbmitted

EdTR 1. Elsenhort, Adminisiotive.
County Board of Appaals of Baltimore County

ccs Sollcitor
Zoning

Parkins

AND CARLSON LAKE
SECOMD DISTRIGT .
ERNEST V. HARTIG

BALTIMORE COUNTY
. Misc. Dackst No.B-Folls 238
PETITIONGA e 00,028

fesesera s eraeaan

PETITION FOR APREAL

TO THE HONGRABLE, THE JUOGE OF SAID COURT:

The mppellants, Abrahaw H. Goldkind, Halen Goldkind, Murray Gold-
kind, Josn Goldkind, Asron S. Goldkind, Frieds Goldkind, Jack Rubin snd
Eva G. Rubin, by their Attorney, willlem D, uells, respectfully repre-
aenta:

1. That thay mra the presant ownars and former Co-Petdtioners
a8 Contract Furchesars of the land for which reclsseification ia sought

from R-6 to A=A Zonm in the within cese.

2. That they have haratofore filed, to wit, on Septesmber 21,
1967, an Order fer Appeal from the final datersination of the County
Board of Appmals (hereinafter called the *9osrd*) in the sbove-entitled
matrar pursuant to Rula 1101 (b) of the Rules of Proceduras, are flling
this Fetition within ten (10) days of the filing of said Order of Ap-

pesl in sccordsnce with ssid Rules of Frocedurse.

3. 1hat a hearing was held on Mey 10, 1967, before the ssiy

Board on tha above Petitlon for Reclessification from A-6 to R-A Zona,

L. That by its Opinicn and Order doted August 24, 1967, the

fdoard denisd the reclessification pe*itionsd for,

Appealed §/21/47 - Emast V. Hortlg, Per. - Flle Mo 56-180-%

hh\_m

ERNEST V. HARTIG, . IN THE
Appellant t CIRCUIT COURT
vi. ' FOR

WILLIAM S, BALDWIN, : BALTIMORE COUNTY

WALTER A, REITER, JR. and

JOHN A. MLLER, 1 AT 1AW

constituting the

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS : Mise. Cacket No. 8

GF BBLTIMORE COUNTY =
: Follo Ne. 238
' Flle No. B2

CERTIFICATE OF NGTICE

N, Clarks
Purssant o the provisons of Rule 1101-3(4) of the Maryland Rules

| of Procedura, Willlam 5, Baldwlin, Walter A, Relter, Jr. and Joha A. Miller, cunstituting

the County Board of Appaals f Boltimora County, hove given notic. '+ mall of the filing
of the appeal te tie raprasentative of eve:y party to the pro=3eding befors It} ramaly,

| William D. Wails, Esq., 7 Church Lane, Plkesville, Maryland, 21208, Attorney for the

patlilonar, ond Harry 5. Swertzwelder, Jr., Esq., 1707 Mumsaey Bullding, Baltimors,
Maryland, 21202, Atlemey for the protesiast, a copy of which notlco 1 etiached hersto
and prayed that 1t may be made a pant thereof .

Torlal £, Baddemal
County Boord of Appecls of Baltimors County
County Cfica Building, Towson, Md. 21204
VAlley 3-3000, Ext. 570
| hsraby cortify that a copy of the aforsgelng Certificats of idetica bas
been mailed to Willlam D. Walls, Esq., 7 Chuich Lona, Plkasville, Maryland, 21208,
Attorney for the petitioner, and Hamy 5. Swartrwelder, Jr., Esq., 1709 Munsey Bullding,
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202, Attorney for tha protestants, on thir __ 25k dayof
September, 1967,

Warlol &, Baddr_ sier
County Board of Appsals of Baltimors County

AT TV Y —r

5, That tha action, decision, opinicn end order of the Board
wes srronsous, illegal, atbittary, cepricious, wnd wanting in suficlent
Justificatinon, for tha follcwing reesons:

@, Thet the same is sjainzt the ceidence.

b. That tha ssma is sgeinst the weight of the avidence.

c. That the summsry of the Petitlonars' evidence ss
atated in the opinion upon which tha declulon was bass. is not complete
and s not in sccord with the avidence presentsd by the Petitlionsra.

d. That the Board misintespreted end ignored evidencs
presanted snd misepplisd the lsw in resching its deciston, snd the
aciion taken based upon the Gosrd's misin:arpratation of evidence snd
misspolication of lew was clesrly @rronvous,

@, That tho seid sction, opinien, decision and order
of tha Hosrd in tha light of tha svidence and lou presentad consti tutes
4 gross sbusa of the discretion mxarcised by the Board.

f. For such other and further rassons to b shown o

tha time nf the hearing herwon.

WHEREFORE, your Patitlonars pray that this Honoreble Court issus

rsing the oforesair action, declsion end order of the

its Order >
Board of Appeals for Baltimors County and grent reclussification of the

subject proparty eo natiticied from R-6 to 8-A Zora.

s

HILC

Attornay
Pikesville Frol
7 Churci: Lene
pikesvilia, Merylerd 21208

LBL-0300

A 2 Mkl

lants
lonzl Building

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from an R-6 zone to an R-A zone

SE corner Old Court Reod and COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Carlson Lane.

2nd District : OF

Ernest V. hartig,

Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY

MNo. 66-180-k

OPINION

The petitioner in this cuse seeks o reclassification of a six acre tract of land
on the south side of Old Court Road and the east side of Carlson Lane in the Second Election
District of Baltimore County, from cii R-6 zone to an R-A zone.

The subject property is opproximately rectangular in shape odjacent te R-6

on the east side which i< occipled by a hospital; on the south anR-6
il

property
3l I knawn as ™ d"; and on the west side is undeveloped

R-6lond.  Acress the Old Court Road from the subject property the frontage of the land

along Ol Court Road is zoned R-6.

This ract vas the -ubject of o previous petition, Cose f64-17-R,  That

petition also was for a reclosification from ar R to an R-A zone ond was denied by the
Board of Appeals on May 28, 1964, This decision was zubzequently ~ffimed by the
Cireuit Court for Baltimore County on December 18, 1764, Case #3025, Misc. Docket 7,
Folio 368.

Withaut going into great detuil os to the testimony presented before the
Board, the petitioner alleges that substantial changes have occurred in the neighborhood
The particular changes

since May of 1964 that warrant the rezoning of the subject froct,
relied on by the petitioner ore the widening of Liberty Road and the propesed widening of

Oid Court Rood.  Véhile the widening of Liberty Rood has in fac- occurred, the proposed
widening of Old Czurt Road is somewhat nebulous 03 at the time of the heoring funds had

not yet been ollocated by the County Council for any right-of-vmy acauisition.
s has since been accomplished, the Bourd connot find that this zhange ard the wilening
borheod" to justify the

Even if

of Liborty Road are sufficient “change in the cheracter of the naigh

granting of this pelition.

Mr. Goorge E. Gavrelis, Dirvctor of Planning for Baltimere County, testi-

fied that, in his opinien, there were 1ot eny vicinal changas which have oecurred since.
He further testified

that

case #64-17-R which woula justily the propased reclassification.
that even if the roads are widened as propesed, this wauld still nat alter his opinion

the requested zoning is inappropriate, and that o did not feel thot the widening of the

1/,

7 MEREOY CCATIFY that on thiwe =!77/ dey of septemder, 1967, a copy
of the formgoing Petition for Appuel was meiled to £dith T. Clsenhart,
swcretary to the County Hoerd of Appeale, County 0ffice Bullding,
Towson, warylend 21204,

el SO Wl
UITLIAH 0, Ciis

I HERESY CEATIFY thet on this-’i/day of Septesber, 1967, s copy
of tha foregoing Fetition for Appeal wos malles t= worry 5. Swartzuelder,
Jr., E8q., 1709 munsey Bullding, Ealtimore, Marylsnd 21207, Actarney
for Protestants.
y/ ’
el - ",
CILLTAR D, 2L

A Ha el

Emest V. Hartig - Case #65-180-R

road alore would justify reclowsifying the property 1o R-A.

The Boare carniot find from the re ord that sufficient changes have token
place in the nuighborhoad since May of 1964 1 justify the requested 1=lausificotion,
therefore, the petition will be denisd.

orpER

Fet:the ricsses et frth In the aioragoing Opinton; 10 is this___ 2™ day

of August, 1967 by the County Boord of Apncals, ORDERED that the reclasnific
petitioned for, be and the sams is hereby DENIED.
Any appea’ from this decision must be in ccordonce with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of Maryland Rulcs of Procedure, 1961 edition.

-OUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
(F BALTIMORE COUNTY

Miam 5. Bal dwin, C wirmon

sl d LY

w;lm A/u‘nw, J.n "

it o R o . AR F——

.
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! .o ; |
L - i |
= =3 e | | | e T ————
e U NS . A = o . ‘
' i |
1 |
! | ) : .
( | ' b D | » |
| RE: FSTITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 2 TIE THE attomey in this instance seeics a reclassification of the subject prv
| | S /corner of 014 Court Road on the theory that thers has been a subnumu] change in the "m.gup:m |
| | and Carlson Lane ' DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSLONLR characler of the ifiration to Ri. Thers- |
| | i Distriet fore, in as much as the ismues are not the sam in L no stant case, it |
{ | Ernest J, Hartig 1 cF :ll.d I:l.lw nut,"uinv:nem“lor res judicats does not aprly, and the ;
A I | tian for §: counsel for the Frotes
‘ L | Tha 1 1 t of o property in the I 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That on tnia _J 778/ day of Judy, 1967 o i BITDORE COUNTT tants mist De denled.
| E
o innediate vicinity hap b nanathe developed an aparteents is an | copy af tae foragoing demorandum ond 8rlof was sant reguler mall to Harry S Fort wa::.:; ;:v:; -rxlssizu .n:h:vér;i:;a in uh-.: case, the Deputy
1 3 . cner
iy idigator thet the aroa ot being devol tha plannera of the | 5. Swartzusldas, dr., Ecquire, Abtorany for Miatestants, Nunsey Guilding, his wmc_”"“ el a ey e e, L uliaer Bai failed to moat
¥ - | Stiakisl ginal map or such a sub.
i srhanalvd nag h sated and in bt stitutes B substantiol | pa1tinore, weryland 21202; . trrrrraiana L :ln.;::.;a- character of the nelghtorhiood that resoning cusht
i 20 in tho nelghtorhand avan though Lt wha plishod wlthaut Fo- | u %\'Jz E | K i | 3
ificetion. | "'("C‘" s | TG !'h- Patitioners have requested their property be rezoned from or the aforegoing numl, IT IS ORDERED by the Depmty Zondr,*
% | UILCIAR D. DELLS, 1 2V an R-6 zons to an 74 sone, The property lies on the Southeast comer r“’n:""m”"’" ;‘: Faltizore County,
‘AW attomey for fetltloners | of 014 caurt ma and Carlson Lane and is adjacent to the Bultimore Comaty ; cadlaptiilons soification te and m- same
(| | anfnation Mr. Gavarellis adaltted that the l == General Hospital, Inc, Flans call for the constructicn of 56 pn‘hn—l’\'_'pu = :m':.,a;:"“":u‘;f';""’ or proa te ard
I i | 53 main 2cno. ‘
; | County srt Rosd would substantially ch | fail | agartaents with 119 off-street parking spaces. :
1 | rosd from o & s collactor rosd, dosigned | This cass was originally heard by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner : Z
i | Lo i, on s W s St 5| i B o i e Gt
| N the ition ragoraing criteria for deturmining | of bppeals ard on May 26, 156k, the County Board of Appeals reversed the 3 / |
ing, he uss unoble to explain why the | i Or<er of the Deputy Loning Commissioner. The Fetiticner then noted an appesl 5 Doputy Zoning Commissioner i
ot 5 Y ﬁn the Circuit Court of Ealtimore County and Judge W. Albert Menchine, in
requiruments which ho himsolf astiohl | a lengthy Memorandum dated December 18, 196l, sustained the Board's Order
ot 4 | and denied the roquasted zoning.
3 At the hearing hlld m Aprl.'l. Il, 1966, counsel for the Priiticnar
] ; and Protestants stipulated ecircumatances as or:
a. w58 to mejor hichusys, 1 1 presented in the first M-ﬂng on -llnn.r' :I.], 196k, are mluilf‘ml sane
| g with the of the n of Michae ne from
| i 014 Court fosd to Liverty Road. It ahnwl be noted at this point that the
| b, reanonable proximity to com 4 i Deputy Zoning Da—unlnner does not consider the construction ef Michael
i i i | jlane as baiug rhange an the of the |
B! = from that of Jamu:y 13, 196k,
c. 13 of ronidential zona rather than g — hE § \
L 1 o= H Upon seking the Stipulstion, counsel l'nr v mu unu promptly ‘
| 8 - x-a that the said Petition be denied because the s Judicata. ,Cﬁ E ‘
(=1 .h-mu ssential to the invoking of the &octrlnc n,f Nl Judicata OP ]
| i 3 4 ction have teen stated to be identity of parties sad of IZ/’! |
' 1 =} }‘: ;uuu- e Pt judg--mt deternining the points at issue by a competent .ED
& 3 Swn having jurisiicticn of the partics or subject matter. e dostrine { :
1iad to the cose | | = S} T3 3s rea judicata has receatly been held to be |ppuahle to the sctlons and/or i
&0 (| Zrders of an administrative body, apparently on the theory that a zoning
® 0s ot the previnus - ] Y| Sdministrative body sita in n quasi-judicial capaeity in hearing zoning
3 S e 7l ases. For an intarestin: discuasion of this matter, see Weollawn irca
i s
iy | o= c(m.n‘“md.uml mc., q.gn-bu r-n l9&5. ;un January 21, 1966,
i Wy Maryla
r | 2 = Counsel for the Fatitionar lrgmﬂ that the doctrine of res judicata
! it e fishgas: 16 the chasbotis of |
s: ST Boacd st e ter 1L oiiBnaas: 10 e i | |E < > dooa not appiy to the Prtition heard o, April Ly 1968, because the fasiss |
the nelghoorhoud accurring alnce Novembur 15, 1962 (the dats of adoption | & D0 || are not the same. He pointed oot the ,‘“; toning Petilion sas based cn the | |
pe 8 ! |
of ihe Leatern Area Map)since the oubj ¢ hus ot consl= that the goning sap "Em.; b E:J-&:ﬂr;tmﬂ;ﬁ; Decanss { )
dered for Toc use to which a particular ploce of |
proparty is gubject, accoriing to v.be a
] the tims, shali, for a period of two yea
sufficient changes, ent I of the Ceunty Counzil have boen adoptsd, be granted by the Zoning Commisaiorer
i Al bty th Boasdet aelowst I | f on the ground that the character of the nelgnborhood has cangod." It folios
PSR JURLLEY RN B b ¢ P | 3 then that the original Fetition was based on error. The retitioner's
i : .

purty Prom to fed

MiCRoF);
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aTlMORE COUNTY, MARanID
INTER-OFFIGE CORRESPONDENCE

11 4, 1966
10... Mr. John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner o
George E. Gavrelis, Director

. Date._ Februory 4, 1986
FROM... Qffice of Planning aod Zeiing

SUBJECT. ,ssnl;ron #56=180-R. . SE/car.. of Ol Court Road &
eclo:

90 Carl 1
fication from R-6 10 R.A. Ernast J. Hartig-Patisiorer " |

Willism D, Wells, Heq.
No. 86-180-R -- Ermest J Hartlz

900 Redsterstomn
Baltimore, ¥4, 21208

SLluwH °r L

.0 = @wiae el e wiglRee 1Y Re: Patition Jor Reclrosificetion for
HEARING: Wednesday, February 16, 1966. (11:00 A.M.) Brnest V. Hartiy

Patition, dscirfption of proparty and Order of Deputy Zunfng Comissianer #66-180-%

*P¥ 3.m9) IO

The clnning staff of the Office of

Cay te/of paszing on ard offers the following comments:

Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the subjoct PRAX R
V % N ‘ This is %o advise you that $52.00 is due for adveridsing
Certd ficktas of adver " ohe subisc! propesol was comsidared earliar under Petition #64-17-R. The i L S
puty Zoning Commissioner ordered e carlier potition granted. by 11
reclassification was danied by the Boord of Appeals ana, on appeal, by the
» Our commants on ths oetition were unfoverable, . * |

puz
uos(iey §

¥-08 1994

Comsnts of Office of Planning 2 signs

Flease make check payable to Baltimoze County, Md. and
Order of appeal remiy to Mrs. Anderson, Roos 121, County Office Building.
. W S
3 serfal photogrephs 2. Wa do nat we that any vicinal chunges which have. cecured since the
Pist filed with patition Tion Ling, 2nd 2 3 rhier case was decided would now fustify the proposed roclosification.

Yours very truly,

Willfas D, Walls, Esqe,
7 Churci: Lane,
Pikeavills, Maryland 21208 Counsel for patitioner

TXOM G, ROSE

ZONING COMMISBIONER
Harry 5. Swirtawalder, Jr., Esqe
1709 hunsey Building

Baitimore, Maryland 21208 " protestants

¥i111am D, Wellw, Esquire
900 Raisterstown oasd
Saltinore, Marvland 21206

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING
Couaty Office Building

111 W, Ch.sapeake Avaive
Touson, Maryland 2120k

Your petition has beui received and aceopted for filir, ihis

— 108  dayor Jumay @, 1565,

b

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZCGNING i Aipaa!

Potitioner's Attorney William Do Wells  Reviewed b

AN 0. FOSE
Zoning Gommissioner
- > 4
\renra 2 Wiate
Cl\lfmar of -

Advisory Comnfttes

Nw o H

a1 P
. vells, 3
,a:-::c“’_‘_“i?“;-.m z{”l,) v .‘
_ncln!ﬂ."icc‘ on'\{rom "=f to "A

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
February h, 1966

BALTIMORE COUNTY Fabruary 7, 1966

ova refererced petition 1= ceptod for filiar a» of
0 envlosed filing certificate. otice of ‘he hearing
be held not losa than 30 days nor more

g cortifl

n willfam v, Wells, fage
1f yoa havs sny questlons concurning :tt: m;ﬁ;r. pleare i 900 R efstatowsn Road \nll|1u 0. *"‘i E;ﬂ-
t hositat atact t VA 3=3000, Fxtensien 353. 900 Reisterstown Roa
do not heritate to castact ne & s Baltimors, Mo 21208 2 matssersinm ad
Lot fex Patition far Reclssification for drmuat J, Hartlg

#65-180-R

Desr Sirs
. fo- adver tising snd
<losed memorandum {3 sent to you in camplisnce with - e S e
?E ton 21207 of the 1961 Supplenznt of the Baltimare lounty Code. s s o wies ot et 48
ection 21-7
ease chack it to
: : oo ble to Baltimore County, Wd, and rem
i dence in regard to the encluse Z ; B  pa
e P eirarved to the Director of Planning and Zoning ‘ Plass s chk pti 1o Bisere St
?::l::;‘;:pu!y) and NOT to the loning Commissioner. mn::_ =

ave & member of the Planning staff testify,

1f you desire to h hrough the Sheriff's

Tt will be necessary for you to summons him
office. i

o1 Harry 5, Bwartsweld
9 M 1

Yours very truly,
Yours very truly,

—_—
JOHM €. ROSE
ZOWING COMMISSIONER

JONN G, ROSE
ZONING COMMI 3SIOWER

Jea/ba

Encls:




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANL ZONING
]

Junuary b, 1965
Williss D, Nells, faqiire
P00 jeloteratan “oul 3
Baivinare, Harylans &
/¢ 5202
ex & Gavasus
e P The Pat
vl es s G. Rose Willian D. Valls, Esquire e T B
e Toning livivery Comittes has ravieusd the meliject petition son & mose Jiltsam . valin, o . T
212
folloving corents) 99 .
i Tikn ouresn wiIL Faview and submt any neceneery i tinore, Marylond

Hosp ¢
FE: loclassification Prom fed to Rk with 119
1g,

For Emeet J, A

7 Ao 8%/Cor 014 Court Ffoad and

rean will veview and subadt any necesrar c.:"lm e o Y
(Ttes 2, Decombar L, 1965)

Dear Siry
Dua %0 an over-site by this office, it has been discovered

that the check 1ist which vas mentlonsd in our original coments

on the atove subject site was not furvarded to you.

Tils chack 1ist Las beer forvarded to your enginser so
that tho plot plans can be revised.

Very truly yours,

WELLS. DURKEE & AL3ERT

eioky-F1T,

Mr. John G. Hose, Zonin

Baltimore Coun COf.ice of Pl
unty Office i

111 ¥ Chesapeske Avenus

Towson, Marylar 20k

"PETITIONMOR ZONING RE-CHRISIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEP1ION
R OF BALTILORE COUNTY

legal owner . of the propecty situate In Baltimoro /7))
County and which is descrided in the description Plat attached hereto a4 made a part hereof, 2- /2
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hetein described property be re-classified, purslzn‘:\" . g . W1 ltem D, '.E'a'

ar Sen 0a
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an ...R6 2 e to a0 L . 1 rrlend 212 m‘::;:::i:'-"um
[ : PETITION FOR RECIASSIFECATION
-zone; for the following reasons ’ y )
| 2nd ofSTRICT
ZouING: From fed o RaAs Zommy
LoEATTH Southuat corner . O1d Court Road and Corlaen Lanes o %
&t mPl i 4 ALY J Rer Patition for Roclassification for Ernest J, Hertly #
SCINESOAY, FEBMIRY 16, 166 at 11000 A0, ﬂ.ﬂ VT i« 4 d #66-181-2

NW
PUBLIC HEARINGS Room 168, County 0ffice Dwilding, 171 & Chesopesis LieeH

Avenug, Towgon, Hery'and { %

» Fi)

NOTtCE [}

arlong P L .
h-lnw-lnh-rdhl—_‘-,u-daiqunmnmmh e,
and (2) for 3 Specia the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore of Baltimdrn Coumy, 1) hold & bllc heerizg: | \

Present Zoming: {1 11180 A,
3 o b i ] ater ol b 1 - JATE e N
County, 10 us, herein described property. for a 'l l.‘(“ ) ‘ I o ] Y - - Wahesday, February 16, 1966

PLAZE: ACOM 106 COUMTY OF E BUILDING, 111 &
Property i3 10 be pusted and adv ATl that peral of Tend n the Sncond Metric: oF Batefmors County

1 r we, agree to pay exper

TOMSON, MARYLAND

and/or Special Exceplion advertising
pasting. elc 6ling of this petition, and far 10 and sre 10 be bound by the zoning
regulations and retiiclions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o tye Zoning Law for Baltimore
I'(’wm\

/

Auritd, 7
RUTHYL groperty of Ereéet J, Vartiy and Dorothy L. Hartlg, sa shaw on plat plen
> :‘uﬁl-h_-.

land the thres follow!c
Address

T4* 30' £

on the #lvtl

a- 712

? By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. 10th

of_ January ~--0 1955, that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as

roqulred by the Zoning Law of Ballimore Couaty, in two newspapers of general circulation, through
7t Baltimore Coualy, that property be posted, and that the pablie besring be had hefors the Zoning
Commiscioner of Baltimore County lu Reom 108, County Offce Pullding in Towson, Baltim

County, on the .. JSEROY _ ee day of. February o~ | 1066, st 11200+
° \




NaTZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC]
Eoghimes + Servegers + St Plinsoss
2120 N. Claren St. « Blimare, Maryleed 11218
[iGpkins 7-3700
DESCRIPTION

HARTIC FROZERTY, SECOND £ £CTION DISTIICT,

BALTINVORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -

Proseat Zoningt Reb

Pacpesed Zoalng: R=A

Degtaning for e sama at the poist of Intereecticn of the sou\s

cida of C)d Courd £uad and e 0391 ¢lde of Carlson Lane, 30 fous wide

204 point of beginolng belng ot the end of the second ling =7 tho laod,
wlich by deod dited June 20, 1945 end recorded among the i-and Rocorda

2. 1470, Folio 370 wos conveyed

af Bal 3 Cousty vh Lider 81 1.5.

by Usbert W, Heaceck aud wils to Erneat V. Hartiz end wile. rowning

theuze bindiag or laes lo sald .14 Court Noad and also bindiag un tha

toird, foarth and (§ih laes of watd Jaad the thoea folloving souraes and

distances, (1} N, 19° 15° W., 24.75 feet, (2) M. T4* 30' £., 315.5 feat
and (3N 63° ., 13 fest, thencs bindiag oo the aluth end firat liues of
zald land tho two foliowing courses and distances, (1) 5. 23 E., 722
fest and (3) 3. 73° 30" W., 383.77 fest to lllﬂ east side of Carlson Lace,
thence biadiag tiereca and on the second live of sald laad N. 19® 15 W.

6 feat to Lia placa of M:‘.nnl.n,.;.

GAVishr J. O, 63241

11712463

INVOICE

s BALT.ORE COUNTY, MAY LAND  pe27658
OFFICB.’OF IENANCB i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Abzaham N, Golding
TO3303 Seul Reed LR Zening Dept. €f Balte. On.
e NN —
- Adserilsley and pestin g of prepsrty for Rzmmst J, Nertip =
.73 AT IR
8.9 100,78

PRI e i ity 48, — OBl it

S48 f11 o« 7852 WE—  1pA35

4 Mmggﬁu YER
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE 5
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INVOICE :
BALT{ OLE COUNTY, MARY" AND

OFFICE OF Fl‘NANﬂP
Dildonof Cllces o Rcifes
mm'mvwmm

" DETAGH UPPUR RECTION AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE

=W :
s B e Cnerts 154 e Gl o Finfen

i 2100 e+ 35743 TP [s000

MICROF WMED

PAYABLE TG BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND 7
_:'noNanEc!lPTB. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 1, MARYL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

‘I\L,.Mr- JohnG _Rose, Zoning Commissioner
eorge E. Gavrelis, Dirzator
FROM._ Qf(iud Planoing aod Zoning. ...

Date. ..

_Petition #66-180-R, __SE./cor.. of Old Court Road & Carison Lana. Patition for

SUBJECT.
Raclassification fram R=6 to R.A. Ernest J. Hartig-Petitioner.

2nd District

HEARING: Waednesday, Fabruary 16, 1966. (11:00 A.M.}

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning hus reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments:

1. The sbject proposal was considered earlier under Petition #64-17-R. The
ity Zoning Commissioner ordered the earlier petition gronted, but the
reclassification was denied by the Board of Appeals and, on appeal, by the
Circuit Court. Our comments on the petition were unfavorable.
2. Wa do not see that any vicinal changes which have oceurred since the
eorlies cose wos decided would now [ustify the proposed reclassification.

MICROFILMED

Aspe——— e

INVOICE
1 BAL' MORE COUNTY, MA_ Yl..AND Ne.38656
i OFFICE OF FINANCE -
DATE
WWHM
To: Iml-l.llll-.lq...
&
u-t‘ el m:--nm-u- Zening
Deroa ro aceouy ma, 97602 ]
Gaiay ETAGY PR SECTIE AN T W YUR RN R R
o Cast of appesl - praporty of Arasst J. Wartiz 0.0 2
., 66-100-8 2aips e | seeo
L L
e tth a1ns o wﬂh‘- 00

MAIL TO DIVISION .= uou.:cmm
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

pmriprie Lir iy INVOICE | 4
T PALTIfCoE COUNTY, MARY \ND ™ 74004
Kerewne Divirios n“-lﬂ
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ’
Coumrty Bosd of Sgpesis
To:  Asmsid Mlalechmamn, [- 20
Sun Life Bollding =
Chasien Conter
& Buitimere, Md. 21200 T
-G 3
= Contt of conified documents ~ Case Ne. 20=178-V 9.0
w “l—“d‘l

Viesl of Roblarvigon Bued
Ind Distviet
. Oasusly Stawsst, Drboiord

4

NMPORTART: MAKE CHE"KS PAYABLE TO BALTINMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21:204

MAIL TO

ian e Yolls, Esquive
900 fetstareto
alidmore, Haz;
/1¢Y 6302
ear dry
dvisory “omuittes nap reviswed the mibject petitien and makes

The Gen‘ng
the following comsente:

buresy will review and wehait any necessary

ubnit any necessary cows

Tater = .r.:""u_l"“'ntcr m
Sewur - Exdobing 6" sew 2
subdivinion of Stevensvcod
Adequecy of sxisting utilities to
oad = 014 Coust (osd Lb Lo Le dow
Carlpon Lenc 40 to be develoysd us alsn 6° ros

ITain chocked oa tha
hearing date assigned,

nded to Lidfcals the spproprist of
4 81l paries arw sade o

==
! =
o Jamo . i oA inlstration i
MICROFILMED,
DS NvoicE T o
TR mmm COUNTY, MARY AND Ne.41094
OFFICB OF F[NAN(IB o
WUITHD!N "m
'lﬂwwﬂ.mmmmu
O William D. Wells, Exy.
7 Chooreh La "R Cownty oo of Appecis
Plisapeille, Md. 21208
S oty R o
i Cost of conifiod dorumah - File Na. 36-100-1 woo
’l‘—‘fv.-w Lo O e )
ikt SR it B Y =00
T A A i
3 j

INPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 3, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

T

E - fEe N

~

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryisrd 2
w2 ]
n—-rr-n-.;,.o!l

Hochasofintin L b KA

; D). M

Location umét:[_%z:.%.zﬁ’é &I(»Ef.ﬁ.\i;l, 5
UJ (et

(5‘7 amm ........

2

) n be-150 K
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

FoATT OFFICE OF

i THE BALTIMON COUNTIAN

ZONING. From R.6 to RA. THE COMMUNITY NEWS
Reigerstow:.

LOCATION: Sadthwast comer v Md
o 0l Court Rosd and Carlsen

THE HERALD - ARGU.
Carnrville, Md.

E L TME Y,
l!-fl!. 4. 1968 at :mﬂ n.l.

4 CATONSVILLE, MD.
County Office Bellding, 111 W,
Clesapeake Tomsen,

No. | Newburg Avenue

Mary
1te tining Commiationet of
Bakiimare County, by suthorily
of e Zecing At ad feula-
of Baltimare County, wid

Wreh 21, 19 ss.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that ‘*he annexed advertisement of

et e Jokn G. foss, Zoming Cammisaioner of
3altimowe Coumty

was inserted in (HE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
#hmeu weekly cuwspepers published in Baltimore County, Mary-
land, once & week for Cne Emcasivanveeki before
the Z2lst Matoh, 1966, that is to say
the same was insorted in the issuet of

Mareh 17, 1986,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

By 41\;/‘7; 1{};‘7
Edébor. and Manager £ &

(i
i
[if
Pt |

oy

£t

day of

- i
i

b o
ra
=%

ISSIONER
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY,

e e




PLTETEON PO RECLASSIFICATION
witifen 0, Wl

00 Nelstdratoun foad

2nd DLSTRICTY Saltimore, Md, 21208

= ,)-.L[[/u, = d?:'?,’ Lt . aro ar < : . ;
e sy Aok : JEST G
Bt b= : y . Pt " 1o Zovoe .
2 i} OF HEA® 1N
i carner of Old Teuwrt Sesd aad Carfaon Lace. Rer Patition for Recleasification for Erneat J. Hartlg
#66-180-0

1’&.11{" ("/;ua Aaed 4
Sord st ke du e [0C farndie ; ) .
= : j S LOCATION) Tout’

s £ 1 ..'f.WP, W &
L L L = o Porr; S
(e {A 7 ecr C L \ - g BATE 5 TDHLs AQHDAY, APATL &, 1966 at 111G A,

///} sbisl e = fety

RUELIC HEALINGs won 108, Gounty 0/ffse Buldding, 111 Ve Chasapeske
sy Tousan, Moryland

e Zoning Cmalssions of Baltisore Couty; by svthority of the toning Aok ond
togulations f Saltimore County, will hold a public hearing
Prepent lonings A=
Proposed Tomingr R,
“ A11 thot parcel of land In ihe tecond Districs of Seltisors Caunty
AU - O~

\ DUkt Yo
d I

A

Being the property of rnust Jo iurtlg and forathy Lo iertly, 83 shaun o3 plet

plan Filed with the Joning Gepertment,

Hesring Dates Mendey, /oril 4, 1956 at 11:00 AN,

Pbite Hearings foom 103, County Office Pullding, 111 V. Chesapeike Avences Touson,

wo
3

OFFICE OF .
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN e

T
RECLASIFICATION
Zud DISTRICH owe Lo
(LM FRom B0 3 A THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERAL
Zone.

Cotonsrille,

ARGUS
[

INVOICE LOCATION; Southeast corner Roistersiown, tad
of Ol Crurt Toad ard Carlson

Jeasiene ALTRIORE COUNTY, MARRLAND No.37658 ;
OFFICE OF FINANCE 4 FIMES VEDUESDAY,

® DA

: ; FEBNUARY 16 1966 al 13:00 No. | Newb e

Dirision of Collection eud Rec=ipts DATEA/4/ 06 A urg Avenu
COURT HOUSE

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CATONSYILLE, MD.

.a)‘s OF POSTING Abrebea i, Golding TOWSON, MARYLAND 21201
IMORE COUNTY 793303 Ssul Read = the Zonine o o Sadn 1936, TOWSON, M 19
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